

FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT
FOR HEALTHY LIVING
FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

## Contact:

BreAnn Constantineau Stevens Point Area YMCA 715-952-9363 bconstantineau@spymca.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 15, 2023

## YMCA Camp Glacier Hollow Earns American Camp Association Accreditation

Camp Glacier Hollow is a member of the American Camp Association and has achieved accreditation status, by completing a voluntary peer review process of standards applicable to the camp. This accomplishment demonstrates our dedication to maintaining the highest standards in the camp industry, ensuring the safety and quality of the camp experience.

"At YMCA Camp Glacier Hollow, we've undergone a rigorous peer review process and met the high standards set by the American Camp Association. This accreditation solidifies our dedication to ensuring the best for our campers." Shares Ryan Zietlow, President/CEO of the Stevens Point Area YMCA.

"ACA accreditation means that YMCA Camp Glacier Hollow submitted to a thorough review of up to 266 standards of its operation— from staff qualifications and training to emergency management—and complied with the highest standards in the industry," said Tom Rosenberg, President/CEO, ACA.

"Parents expect their children to attend accredited schools. They also deserve a camp experience that is reviewed and accredited by an independent organization," Rosenberg said.

What does ACA accreditation mean for you and your child? It means that when you choose YMCA Camp Glacier Hollow, you are selecting a camp that has chosen to meet the established criteria and uphold the highest industry standards in youth development, safety, and camp operations.

As a member of the American Camp Association, we proudly display the ACA logo, signifying our commitment to providing top-quality camp experiences. Our membership allows us to access invaluable resources that benefit both our staff and campers. To learn more about the ACA, please visit www.acacamps.org.

Our pursuit of excellence does not stop at this accreditation; it signifies our continuous commitment to maintaining these high standards year after year. YMCA Camp Glacier Hollow will persist in prioritizing safety, program quality, and the well-being of our campers.

We look forward to providing more unforgettable experiences, personal growth, and outdoor adventures for your child. Our dedication to excellence and the happiness of our campers is unwavering.

Registration for the 2024 day and overnight camp season will open up on January 1st. YMCA Camp Glacier Hollow also works with school groups, clubs, and business to develop connections, work on team building, or special events at camp.

###

## About the Stevens Point Area YMCA

The Y is one of the nation's leading nonprofits strengthening communities through youth development, healthy living and social responsibility. Serving Portage County for more than 55 years. The Stevens Point Area YMCA has the long-standing relationships and physical presence not just to promise, but to deliver, lasting personal and social change. <a href="https://www.spymca.org">www.spymca.org</a>